

Project Name: East End Ped/Bike & Streetscape Improvements, Project No. 014-9696

BASE BID				1. Gordon N. Ball		2. Bay Cities Paving & Grading		3. Carone & Company		4. Ghilotti Brothers	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (SP-12)	1	LS	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
2	Project Identification/Funding Sign (SP-12)	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$211.00	\$422.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	Roadwork Ahead - Expect Traffic Delay Sign (SP-12)	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$317.00	\$634.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
4	Business Open Sign (SP-12)	6	EA	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$317.00	\$1,902.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$255.00	\$1,530.00
5	Construction Area Sign (SP-13)	13	EA	\$165.00	\$2,145.00	\$175.00	\$2,275.00	\$160.00	\$2,080.00	\$225.00	\$2,925.00
6	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
7	Clearing & Grubbing, Tree & Shrub Trimming, & Tree Protection (SP-16)	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	Tree Removal (10" Diameter) (SP-16)	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
9	Modify Type A Inlet (SP-17, 24)	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
10	Remove Type A Inlet (SP-17)	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
11	Remove Concrete Planter Curb (SP-17)	32	LF	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$44.00	\$1,408.00	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$6.00	\$192.00
12	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-17)	472	LF	\$11.00	\$5,192.00	\$9.25	\$4,366.00	\$10.00	\$4,720.00	\$18.00	\$8,496.00
13	Remove Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway, & Curb Ramp (SP-17)	3,045	SF	\$5.00	\$15,225.00	\$4.00	\$12,180.00	\$10.00	\$30,450.00	\$5.50	\$16,747.50
14	Remove Asphalt Concrete at Crossings & Conforms (SP-17) (F)	12,525	SF	\$4.00	\$50,100.00	\$7.00	\$87,675.00	\$10.00	\$125,250.00	\$7.50	\$93,937.50
15	Median Planter Excavation (SP-20) (F)	425	CY	\$72.00	\$30,600.00	\$66.00	\$28,050.00	\$38.00	\$16,150.00	\$80.00	\$34,000.00
16	Remove Existing Stripes, Markings, & Markers (SP-26)	1	LS	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
17	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Frame & Cover to Grade (SP-17)	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
18	Adjust Water Valve to Grade with G5 Box (SP-17)	6	EA	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$935.00	\$5,610.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00
19	Adjust Water Meter Box to Grade (P-17)	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
20	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade (SP-17)	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
21	Adjust Utility Box to Grade (SP-17)	6	EA	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
22	4" SDR 35 Pipe & Cleanout (SP-25)	25	LF	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
23	12" Class III RCP (SP-25)	12	LF	\$220.00	\$2,640.00	\$173.50	\$2,082.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
24	15" Class V RCP (SP-25)	14	LF	\$220.00	\$3,080.00	\$175.00	\$2,450.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$225.00	\$3,150.00
25	Install Type "A" Inlet (SP-24)	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
26	Cold Planing/Wedge Grinding (Various Widths)(SP-19)	1,540	SF	\$5.00	\$7,700.00	\$3.50	\$5,390.00	\$5.00	\$7,700.00	\$4.50	\$6,930.00
27	Asphalt Concrete Overlay (SP-22)	3,150	SF	\$7.50	\$23,625.00	\$5.00	\$15,750.00	\$10.00	\$31,500.00	\$6.50	\$20,475.00
28	AC Conform Paving (SP-22)	2,770	SF	\$12.00	\$33,240.00	\$5.00	\$13,850.00	\$10.00	\$27,700.00	\$16.00	\$44,320.00
29	Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-24)	485	LF	\$40.00	\$19,400.00	\$44.00	\$21,340.00	\$40.00	\$19,400.00	\$60.00	\$29,100.00
30	Concrete Median Curb (SP-24)	2,090	LF	\$16.00	\$33,440.00	\$29.00	\$60,610.00	\$12.50	\$26,125.00	\$15.00	\$31,350.00
31	Concrete Curb (SP-24)	37	LF	\$60.00	\$2,220.00	\$58.00	\$2,146.00	\$40.00	\$1,480.00	\$45.00	\$1,665.00
32	Concrete Sidewalk (SP-24)	2,020	SF	\$12.00	\$24,240.00	\$14.00	\$28,280.00	\$12.00	\$24,240.00	\$16.00	\$32,320.00
33	Concrete Driveway (SP-24)	572	SF	\$15.00	\$8,580.00	\$20.00	\$11,440.00	\$13.00	\$7,436.00	\$17.00	\$9,724.00
34	Concrete Curb Ramp (SP-24)	987	SF	\$35.00	\$34,545.00	\$50.00	\$49,350.00	\$25.00	\$24,675.00	\$30.00	\$29,610.00
35	Concrete Channel (2' Wide) (SP-24)	37	SF	\$80.00	\$2,960.00	\$53.00	\$1,961.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$60.00	\$2,220.00
36	Regrout Pole Base to Grade (SP-24)	4	EA	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$53.00	\$212.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
37	Brick Paver Crosswalks (SP-24,30)	10,270	SF	\$29.00	\$297,830.00	\$37.75	\$387,692.50	\$20.00	\$205,400.00	\$32.00	\$328,640.00
38	Brick Paver Median Island Nose (SP-24, 30)	139	SF	\$38.00	\$5,282.00	\$45.00	\$6,255.00	\$20.00	\$2,780.00	\$74.00	\$10,286.00
39	Painted Median Island Nose with Reflectors & Marker (SP-26)	290	LF	\$3.00	\$870.00	\$3.17	\$919.30	\$2.00	\$580.00	\$2.25	\$652.50
40	Pavement Markings (Detail 10) (SP-26)	2,660	LF	\$0.80	\$2,128.00	\$0.85	\$2,261.00	\$1.00	\$2,660.00	\$1.15	\$3,059.00
41	Pavement Markings (Detail 23) (SP-26)	75	LF	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$2.11	\$158.25	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$1.15	\$86.25
42	Pavement Markings (Detail 30) (SP-26)	120	LF	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$2.11	\$253.20	\$4.00	\$480.00	\$1.15	\$138.00
43	Pavement Markings (Detail 33) (SP-26)	1,125	LF	\$1.40	\$1,575.00	\$1.48	\$1,665.00	\$4.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.15	\$1,293.75
44	Thermoplastic Type IV (L) Arrow (SP-26)	225	SF	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$4.91	\$1,104.75	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$4.50	\$1,012.50
45	12" White Thermoplastic Stripe (SP-26)	372	LF	\$4.00	\$1,488.00	\$4.23	\$1,573.56	\$4.50	\$1,674.00	\$4.50	\$1,674.00
46	8" White Thermoplastic Stripe (Detail 38A) (SP-26)	385	LF	\$3.00	\$1,155.00	\$3.17	\$1,220.45	\$2.00	\$770.00	\$1.15	\$442.75
47	6" White Thermoplastic Stripe (Detail 39) (SP-26)	760	LF	\$2.30	\$1,748.00	\$2.43	\$1,846.80	\$1.25	\$950.00	\$1.15	\$874.00
48	Remove Existing Sign & Post (SP-17)	1	EA	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$211.00	\$211.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
49	Install New Sign on Street Light Pole (SP-31)	5	EA	\$215.00	\$1,075.00	\$264.00	\$1,320.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$125.00	\$625.00
50	Install New Sign & Post (SP-31)	2	EA	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$423.00	\$846.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
51	Electrical Conduits & Conductors (Joint Trench with Irrigation Sleeve) (SP-27)	935	LF	\$33.00	\$30,855.00	\$16.80	\$15,708.00	\$62.00	\$57,970.00	\$56.00	\$52,360.00
52	Electrical Conduits & Conductors (Not in Joint Trench) (SP-27)	1,060	LF	\$24.00	\$25,440.00	\$25.36	\$26,881.60	\$45.00	\$47,700.00	\$26.00	\$27,560.00
53	Detector Loop, Type C (SP-27)	2	EA	\$570.00	\$1,140.00	\$602.00	\$1,204.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00
54	Detector Loop, Type D (SP-27)	4	EA	\$570.00	\$2,280.00	\$602.00	\$2,408.00	\$660.00	\$2,640.00	\$630.00	\$2,520.00
55	Detector Loop, Type E (SP-27)	8	EA	\$570.00	\$4,560.00	\$602.00	\$4,816.00	\$660.00	\$5,280.00	\$630.00	\$5,040.00
56	Install City-Furnished Street Light Assemblies (SP-27)	16	EA	\$1,925.00	\$30,800.00	\$2,035.00	\$32,560.00	\$1,580.00	\$25,280.00	\$2,100.00	\$33,600.00
57	Pull Boxes (SP-27)	16	EA	\$260.00	\$4,160.00	\$275.00	\$4,400.00	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$290.00	\$4,640.00
58	Irrigation (SP-28)	1	LS	\$66,773.00	\$66,773.00	\$74,500.00	\$74,500.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00
59	Backflow Preventer Enclosure (SP-28)	1	EA	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$2,035.00	\$2,035.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

60	Import Topsoil Placement (SP-29) (F)	920	CY	\$10.00	\$9,200.00	\$10.57	\$9,724.40	\$10.00	\$9,200.00	\$4.00	\$3,680.00
<b>BASE BID Continued</b>				<b>1. Gordon N. Ball</b>		<b>2. Bay Cities Paving &amp; Grading</b>		<b>3. Carone &amp; Company</b>		<b>4. Ghilotti Brothers</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>EST QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
61	Compost Amendment (SP-29)	170	CY	\$47.00	\$7,990.00	\$49.67	\$8,443.90	\$47.00	\$7,990.00	\$52.00	\$8,840.00
62	Trees Planting & Staking - 24-Inch Box (SP-29)	12	EA	\$272.00	\$3,264.00	\$287.50	\$3,450.00	\$272.00	\$3,264.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
63	Trees Planting & Staking - 15-Gallon (SP-29)	24	EA	\$137.50	\$3,300.00	\$145.00	\$3,480.00	\$138.00	\$3,312.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
64	Shrub Planting - 5-Gallon (SP-29)	75	EA	\$19.00	\$1,425.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$19.00	\$1,425.00	\$21.00	\$1,575.00
65	Groundcover Planting - 1-Gallon (SP-29)	1,650	EA	\$8.50	\$14,025.00	\$9.00	\$14,850.00	\$8.50	\$14,025.00	\$9.50	\$15,675.00
66	Mulch (SP-29)	90	CY	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$52.84	\$4,755.60	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$55.00	\$4,950.00
67	Root Barrier (SP-29)	1,620	LF	\$8.50	\$13,770.00	\$9.00	\$14,580.00	\$8.50	\$13,770.00	\$9.50	\$15,390.00
68	Landscape & Irrigation Maintenance (SP-29)	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
69	Bike Rack (SP-32)	4	EA	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
70	Bench (SP-32)	3	EA	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00
71	Rectangular Rapid-Flash Beacon System (SP-34)	1	LS	\$23,860.00	\$23,860.00	\$25,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
72	Install New Monument (SP-35)	1	EA	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,337.00	\$1,337.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$1,164,635.00</b>		<b>\$1,171,493.31</b>		<b>\$1,174,796.00</b>		<b>\$1,261,565.75</b>	

(F) Denotes Final Pay Quantity

<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEM</b>				<b>1. Gordon N. Ball</b>		<b>2. Bay Cities Paving &amp; Grading</b>		<b>3. Carone &amp; Company</b>		<b>4. Ghilotti Brothers</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>EST QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
1	Drainage Chimney (SP-29)	36	EA	\$210.00	\$7,560.00	\$222.00	\$7,992.00	\$250.00	\$9,000.00	\$210.00	\$7,560.00

<b>BASE BID</b>				<b>5. Robert A. Bothman</b>		<b>6. McGuire &amp; Hester</b>		<b>7. Redgwick Construction</b>		<b>8. Sposeto Engineering</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>EST QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
1	Mobilization (SP-12)	1	LS	\$189,395.00	\$189,395.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$95,400.00	\$95,400.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	Project Identification/Funding Sign (SP-12)	2	EA	\$217.00	\$434.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	Roadwork Ahead - Expect Traffic Delay Sign (SP-12)	2	EA	\$217.00	\$434.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
4	Business Open Sign (SP-12)	6	EA	\$217.00	\$1,302.00	\$210.00	\$1,260.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
5	Construction Area Sign (SP-13)	13	EA	\$217.00	\$2,821.00	\$210.00	\$2,730.00	\$228.00	\$2,964.00	\$320.00	\$4,160.00
6	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$129,794.00	\$129,794.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$282,645.00	\$282,645.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
7	Clearing & Grubbing, Tree & Shrub Trimming, & Tree Protection (SP-16)	1	LS	\$869.00	\$869.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
8	Tree Removal (10" Diameter) (SP-16)	1	EA	\$538.00	\$538.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$745.00	\$745.00
9	Modify Type A Inlet (SP-17, 24)	1	EA	\$1,638.00	\$1,638.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
10	Remove Type A Inlet (SP-17)	1	EA	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
11	Remove Concrete Planter Curb (SP-17)	32	LF	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$22.00	\$704.00	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$9.00	\$288.00
12	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-17)	472	LF	\$3.00	\$1,416.00	\$10.00	\$4,720.00	\$18.00	\$8,496.00	\$10.00	\$4,720.00
13	Remove Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway, & Curb Ramp (SP-17)	3,045	SF	\$2.00	\$6,090.00	\$8.00	\$24,360.00	\$4.00	\$12,180.00	\$4.00	\$12,180.00
14	Remove Asphalt Concrete at Crossings & Conforms (SP-17) (F)	12,525	SF	\$7.00	\$87,675.00	\$6.38	\$79,909.50	\$7.75	\$97,068.75	\$6.80	\$85,170.00
15	Median Planter Excavation (SP-20) (F)	425	CY	\$169.00	\$71,825.00	\$270.00	\$114,750.00	\$67.00	\$28,475.00	\$186.00	\$79,050.00
16	Remove Existing Stripes, Markings, & Markers (SP-26)	1	LS	\$3,943.00	\$3,943.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
17	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Frame & Cover to Grade (SP-17)	1	EA	\$174.00	\$174.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
18	Adjust Water Valve to Grade with G5 Box (SP-17)	6	EA	\$59.00	\$354.00	\$335.00	\$2,010.00	\$425.00	\$2,550.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
19	Adjust Water Meter Box to Grade (P-17)	1	EA	\$83.00	\$83.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
20	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade (SP-17)	1	EA	\$409.00	\$409.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
21	Adjust Utility Box to Grade (SP-17)	6	EA	\$52.00	\$312.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
22	4" SDR 35 Pipe & Cleanout (SP-25)	25	LF	\$21.00	\$525.00	\$109.00	\$2,725.00	\$220.00	\$5,500.00	\$32.00	\$800.00
23	12" Class III RCP (SP-25)	12	LF	\$117.00	\$1,404.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$265.00	\$3,180.00	\$210.00	\$2,520.00
24	15" Class V RCP (SP-25)	14	LF	\$152.00	\$2,128.00	\$245.00	\$3,430.00	\$280.00	\$3,920.00	\$210.00	\$2,940.00
25	Install Type "A" Inlet (SP-24)	2	EA	\$3,509.00	\$7,018.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
26	Cold Planing/Wedge Grinding (Various Widths)(SP-19)	1,540	SF	\$2.00	\$3,080.00	\$5.50	\$8,470.00	\$4.80	\$7,392.00	\$4.00	\$6,160.00
27	Asphalt Concrete Overlay (SP-22)	3,150	SF	\$12.00	\$37,800.00	\$3.40	\$10,710.00	\$6.00	\$18,900.00	\$4.60	\$14,490.00
28	AC Conform Paving (SP-22)	2,770	SF	\$17.00	\$47,090.00	\$35.50	\$98,335.00	\$16.50	\$45,705.00	\$18.00	\$49,860.00
29	Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-24)	485	LF	\$37.00	\$17,945.00	\$37.50	\$18,187.50	\$56.00	\$27,160.00	\$40.00	\$19,400.00
30	Concrete Median Curb (SP-24)	2,090	LF	\$21.00	\$43,890.00	\$17.50	\$36,575.00	\$10.00	\$20,900.00	\$31.00	\$64,790.00
31	Concrete Curb (SP-24)	37	LF	\$36.00	\$1,332.00	\$72.00	\$2,664.00	\$117.00	\$4,329.00	\$31.00	\$1,147.00
32	Concrete Sidewalk (SP-24)	2,020	SF	\$7.00	\$14,140.00	\$14.00	\$28,280.00	\$15.00	\$30,300.00	\$11.40	\$23,028.00
33	Concrete Driveway (SP-24)	572	SF	\$9.00	\$5,148.00	\$18.00	\$10,296.00	\$25.00	\$14,300.00	\$11.00	\$6,292.00
34	Concrete Curb Ramp (SP-24)	987	SF	\$25.00	\$24,675.00	\$37.00	\$36,519.00	\$60.00	\$59,220.00	\$20.00	\$19,740.00
35	Concrete Channel (2' Wide) (SP-24)	37	SF	\$28.00	\$1,036.00	\$44.00	\$1,628.00	\$90.00	\$3,330.00	\$24.00	\$888.00
36	RegROUT Pole Base to Grade (SP-24)	4	EA	\$272.00	\$1,088.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00
37	Brick Paver Crosswalks (SP-24,30)	10,270	SF	\$23.00	\$236,210.00	\$31.00	\$318,370.00	\$31.00	\$318,370.00	\$40.50	\$415,935.00

38	Brick Paver Median Island Nose (SP-24, 30)	139	SF	\$27.00	\$3,753.00	\$60.00	\$8,340.00	\$60.00	\$8,340.00	\$30.80	\$4,281.20
39	Painted Median Island Nose with Reflectors & Marker (SP-26)	290	LF	\$3.00	\$870.00	\$2.00	\$580.00	\$2.00	\$580.00	\$2.40	\$696.00
<b>BASE BID Continued</b>				<b>5. Robert A. Bothman</b>		<b>6. McGuire &amp; Hester</b>		<b>7. Redgwick Construction</b>		<b>8. Sposeto Engineering</b>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
40	Pavement Markings (Detail 10) (SP-26)	2,660	LF	\$1.00	\$2,660.00	\$1.10	\$2,926.00	\$1.00	\$2,660.00	\$1.20	\$3,192.00
41	Pavement Markings (Detail 23) (SP-26)	75	LF	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$1.10	\$82.50	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$1.20	\$90.00
42	Pavement Markings (Detail 30) (SP-26)	120	LF	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$1.10	\$132.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$1.20	\$144.00
43	Pavement Markings (Detail 33) (SP-26)	1,125	LF	\$2.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.10	\$1,237.50	\$1.00	\$1,125.00	\$1.20	\$1,350.00
44	Thermoplastic Type IV (L) Arrow (SP-26)	225	SF	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$4.00	\$900.00	\$4.50	\$1,012.50	\$4.80	\$1,080.00
45	12" White Thermoplastic Stripe (SP-26)	372	LF	\$4.00	\$1,488.00	\$4.25	\$1,581.00	\$4.50	\$1,674.00	\$4.80	\$1,785.60
46	8" White Thermoplastic Stripe (Detail 38A) (SP-26)	385	LF	\$3.00	\$1,155.00	\$1.00	\$385.00	\$1.00	\$385.00	\$1.20	\$462.00
47	6" White Thermoplastic Stripe (Detail 39) (SP-26)	760	LF	\$2.00	\$1,520.00	\$1.00	\$760.00	\$1.00	\$760.00	\$1.20	\$912.00
48	Remove Existing Sign & Post (SP-17)	1	EA	\$71.00	\$71.00	\$53.00	\$53.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
49	Install New Sign on Street Light Pole (SP-31)	5	EA	\$233.00	\$1,165.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$625.00
50	Install New Sign & Post (SP-31)	2	EA	\$352.00	\$704.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$380.00	\$760.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
51	Electrical Conduits & Conductors (Joint Trench with Irrigation Sleeve) (SP-27)	935	LF	\$38.00	\$35,530.00	\$120.00	\$112,200.00	\$40.00	\$37,400.00	\$93.00	\$86,955.00
52	Electrical Conduits & Conductors (Not in Joint Trench) (SP-27)	1,060	LF	\$22.00	\$23,320.00	\$24.00	\$25,440.00	\$25.00	\$26,500.00	\$28.00	\$29,680.00
53	Detector Loop, Type C (SP-27)	2	EA	\$1,626.00	\$3,252.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$890.00	\$1,780.00
54	Detector Loop, Type D (SP-27)	4	EA	\$1,409.00	\$5,636.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$890.00	\$3,560.00
55	Detector Loop, Type E (SP-27)	8	EA	\$1,409.00	\$11,272.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$890.00	\$7,120.00
56	Install City-Furnished Street Light Assemblies (SP-27)	16	EA	\$2,547.00	\$40,752.00	\$2,050.00	\$32,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,970.00	\$47,520.00
57	Pull Boxes (SP-27)	16	EA	\$759.00	\$12,144.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$420.00	\$6,720.00
58	Irrigation (SP-28)	1	LS	\$91,355.00	\$91,355.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$112,785.00	\$112,785.00
59	Backflow Preventer Enclosure (SP-28)	1	EA	\$1,645.00	\$1,645.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,155.00	\$4,155.00
60	Import Topsoil Placement (SP-29) (F)	920	CY	\$33.00	\$30,360.00	\$30.00	\$27,600.00	\$10.00	\$9,200.00	\$36.00	\$33,120.00
61	Compost Amendment (SP-29)	170	CY	\$70.00	\$11,900.00	\$80.00	\$13,600.00	\$55.00	\$9,350.00	\$36.00	\$6,120.00
62	Trees Planting & Staking - 24-Inch Box (SP-29)	12	EA	\$358.00	\$4,296.00	\$540.00	\$6,480.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$360.00	\$4,320.00
63	Trees Planting & Staking - 15-Gallon (SP-29)	24	EA	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$225.00	\$5,400.00	\$160.00	\$3,840.00	\$190.00	\$4,560.00
64	Shrub Planting - 5-Gallon (SP-29)	75	EA	\$130.00	\$9,750.00	\$28.00	\$2,100.00	\$22.00	\$1,650.00	\$36.00	\$2,700.00
65	Groundcover Planting - 1-Gallon (SP-29)	1,650	EA	\$8.00	\$13,200.00	\$9.00	\$14,850.00	\$10.00	\$16,500.00	\$14.25	\$23,512.50
66	Mulch (SP-29)	90	CY	\$64.00	\$5,760.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$58.00	\$5,220.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00
67	Root Barrier (SP-29)	1,620	LF	\$9.00	\$14,580.00	\$11.00	\$17,820.00	\$10.00	\$16,200.00	\$7.15	\$11,583.00
68	Landscape & Irrigation Maintenance (SP-29)	1	LS	\$2,009.00	\$2,009.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,565.00	\$3,565.00
69	Bike Rack (SP-32)	4	EA	\$675.00	\$2,700.00	\$820.00	\$3,280.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
70	Bench (SP-32)	3	EA	\$2,234.00	\$6,702.00	\$2,350.00	\$7,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
71	Rectangular Rapid-Flash Beacon System (SP-34)	1	LS	\$27,100.00	\$27,100.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$33,900.00	\$33,900.00
72	Install New Monument (SP-35)	1	EA	\$1,371.00	\$1,371.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$1,320,280.00</b>	<b>\$1,398,600.00</b>	<b>\$1,406,361.25</b>	<b>\$1,422,481.30</b>			

(F) Denotes Final Pay Quantity

<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEM</b>				<b>5. Robert A. Bothman</b>		<b>6. McGuire &amp; Hester</b>		<b>7. Redgwick Construction</b>		<b>8. Sposeto Engineering</b>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Drainage Chimney (SP-29)	36	EA	\$193.00	\$6,948.00	\$400.00	\$14,400.00	\$290.00	\$10,440.00	\$180.00	\$6,480.00

<b>BASE BID</b>				<b>9. Ghilotti Construction Co.</b>	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (SP-12)	1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
2	Project Identification/Funding Sign (SP-12)	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
3	Roadwork Ahead - Expect Traffic Delay Sign (SP-12)	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00
4	Business Open Sign (SP-12)	6	EA	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
5	Construction Area Sign (SP-13)	13	EA	\$160.00	\$2,080.00
6	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$237,000.00	\$237,000.00
7	Clearing & Grubbing, Tree & Shrub Trimming, & Tree Protection (SP-16)	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
8	Tree Removal (10' Diameter) (SP-16)	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
9	Modify Type A Inlet (SP-17, 24)	1	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
10	Remove Type A Inlet (SP-17)	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
11	Remove Concrete Planter Curb (SP-17)	32	LF	\$8.00	\$256.00
12	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-17)	472	LF	\$8.00	\$3,776.00
13	Remove Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway, & Curb Ramp (SP-17)	3,045	SF	\$8.00	\$24,360.00
14	Remove Asphalt Concrete at Crossings & Conforms (SP-17) (F)	12,525	SF	\$8.00	\$100,200.00
15	Median Planter Excavation (SP-20) (F)	425	CY	\$166.00	\$70,550.00
16	Remove Existing Stripes, Markings, & Markers (SP-26)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

17	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Frame & Cover to Grade (SP-17)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00
----	---	---	----	----------	----------

**BASE BID Continued**

				9. Ghilotti Construction Co.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
18	Adjust Water Valve to Grade with G5 Box (SP-17)	6	EA	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
19	Adjust Water Meter Box to Grade (P-17)	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00
20	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade (SP-17)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00
21	Adjust Utility Box to Grade (SP-17)	6	EA	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
22	4" SDR 35 Pipe & Cleanout (SP-25)	25	LF	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
23	12" Class III RCP (SP-25)	12	LF	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
24	15" Class V RCP (SP-25)	14	LF	\$210.00	\$2,940.00
25	Install Type "A" Inlet (SP-24)	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
26	Cold Planing/Wedge Grinding (Various Widths)(SP-19)	1,540	SF	\$4.00	\$6,160.00
27	Asphalt Concrete Overlay (SP-22)	3,150	SF	\$10.00	\$31,500.00
28	AC Conform Paving (SP-22)	2,770	SF	\$10.00	\$27,700.00
29	Concrete Curb & Gutter (SP-24)	485	LF	\$60.00	\$29,100.00
30	Concrete Median Curb (SP-24)	2,090	LF	\$21.00	\$43,890.00
31	Concrete Curb (SP-24)	37	LF	\$22.00	\$814.00
32	Concrete Sidewalk (SP-24)	2,020	SF	\$20.00	\$40,400.00
33	Concrete Driveway (SP-24)	572	SF	\$22.00	\$12,584.00
34	Concrete Curb Ramp (SP-24)	987	SF	\$23.00	\$22,701.00
35	Concrete Channel (2' Wide) (SP-24)	37	SF	\$23.00	\$851.00
36	Regrout Pole Base to Grade (SP-24)	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
37	Brick Paver Crosswalks (SP-24,30)	10,270	SF	\$38.00	\$390,260.00
38	Brick Paver Median Island Nose (SP-24, 30)	139	SF	\$62.00	\$8,618.00
39	Painted Median Island Nose with Reflectors & Marker (SP-26)	290	LF	\$2.00	\$580.00
40	Pavement Markings (Detail 10) (SP-26)	2,660	LF	\$1.00	\$2,660.00
41	Pavement Markings (Detail 23) (SP-26)	75	LF	\$1.00	\$75.00
42	Pavement Markings (Detail 30) (SP-26)	120	LF	\$1.00	\$120.00
43	Pavement Markings (Detail 33) (SP-26)	1,125	LF	\$1.00	\$1,125.00
44	Thermoplastic Type IV (L) Arrow (SP-26)	225	SF	\$4.00	\$900.00
45	12" White Thermoplastic Stripe (SP-26)	372	LF	\$4.00	\$1,488.00
46	8" White Thermoplastic Stripe (Detail 38A) (SP-26)	385	LF	\$1.00	\$385.00
47	6" White Thermoplastic Stripe (Detail 39) (SP-26)	760	LF	\$1.00	\$760.00
48	Remove Existing Sign & Post (SP-17)	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00
49	Install New Sign on Street Light Pole (SP-31)	5	EA	\$105.00	\$525.00
50	Install New Sign & Post (SP-31)	2	EA	\$165.00	\$330.00
51	Electrical Conduits & Conductors (Joint Trench with Irrigation Sleeve) (SP-27)	935	LF	\$82.00	\$76,670.00
52	Electrical Conduits & Conductors (Not in Joint Trench) (SP-27)	1,060	LF	\$22.00	\$23,320.00
53	Detector Loop, Type C (SP-27)	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
54	Detector Loop, Type D (SP-27)	4	EA	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
55	Detector Loop, Type E (SP-27)	8	EA	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
56	Install City-Furnished Street Light Assemblies (SP-27)	16	EA	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00
57	Pull Boxes (SP-27)	16	EA	\$350.00	\$5,600.00
58	Irrigation (SP-28)	1	LS	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00
59	Backflow Preventer Enclosure (SP-28)	1	EA	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00
60	Import Topsoil Placement (SP-29) (F)	920	CY	\$10.00	\$9,200.00
61	Compost Amendment (SP-29)	170	CY	\$47.00	\$7,990.00
62	Trees Planting & Staking - 24-Inch Box (SP-29)	12	EA	\$272.00	\$3,264.00
63	Trees Planting & Staking - 15-Gallon (SP-29)	24	EA	\$138.00	\$3,312.00
64	Shrub Planting - 5-Gallon (SP-29)	75	EA	\$19.00	\$1,425.00
65	Groundcover Planting - 1-Gallon (SP-29)	1,650	EA	\$8.50	\$14,025.00
66	Mulch (SP-29)	90	CY	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
67	Root Barrier (SP-29)	1,620	LF	\$8.50	\$13,770.00
68	Landscape & Irrigation Maintenance (SP-29)	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
69	Bike Rack (SP-32)	4	EA	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
70	Bench (SP-32)	3	EA	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00
71	Rectangular Rapid-Flash Beacon System (SP-34)	1	LS	\$28,550.00	\$28,550.00
72	Install New Monument (SP-35)	1	EA	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$1,551,939.00</b>

(F) Denotes Final Pay Quantity

				9. Ghilotti Construction Co.	
ALTERNATE BID ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Drainage Chimney (SP-29)	36	EA	\$500.00	\$18,000.00